
GROUP BOUNDARY AND CONTACT INFORMATION- Temple Festival 5 April to 17 April 2024 

 
Groups Areas Date Convenor Contact No Email 
Temple Public 5/04/2024 

Friday 
Mahotsavam 
Preliminary 

Rituals 

 5547 7302 
0407 753 991 

hasq.treasurer@gmail.co
m 

Group 8      
 

Forest Lake, Richlands, Springfield, Springfield 
lakes, Brook Water, Ellen Grove, Doolandella, 
Pallara, Heathwood, Carol Park, Camira, Inala, 

Ipswich, Goodna, Redbank Plains etc 
 

  
  

6 April 2024 
Saturday 

Thiruvizha 1 
(Kodiyetram) 

(Special) 

Vanitha Subbian 
Navasuthan  
Satha Iyathurai 
Thani 
Yogeswaran 

 

(M) 0421 529 306 
(M) 0402 312 644 
(M) 0423545283 
(M)0422457593 

Vanithasubbian@gmail.com 
navasuthanr@gmail.com 
iya.satha@gmail.com 
tyogeswaran@yahoo.com 

Group 3 Eastern Suburbs (Carindale, Belmont, Wynnum, 
Manly, Sandgate, Tingalpa, Capalaba, Cleveland, 

Wellington Point, Victoria Point, Mansfield, 
Redland Bay, Thorneside, Chandler etc.) 

7 April 2024 
Sunday 

Thiruvizha 2 
(Normal) 

Gunarajah 
Saravanan 
Ram 

(M) 0421 909 258 
(M) 0406 487 453 
(M) 0408 302 799 

 

Gunabrisbane@gmail.com 
saran.nimmi@bigpond.com 
iraman_23@yahoo.com 

Group 9   Outer Brisbane (Petrie, Caboolture, Redcliffe, 
Bribie Island, Caloundra, Maroochydore, 
Nambour, Noosa, Noosa Heads, Rockhampton, 
Gladstone, Toowoomba, Townsville, Cairns, 
Warwick, Kingaroy, Dalby, Gatton, Helidon etc) 

8 April 2024 
Monday 

ThiruVizha 3 
(Normal) 

Sarva 
Mahendrarajah 
Dr Eeswaran 
Kumaran 
Dr Nathan 
 

(M) 0474 814 715 
(M) 0432 995 540 
(M) 0432 980 338 
(M) 0421 178 410  
(M) 0448 725 636 
 

s_mahendraraj@hotmail.com 
veswaran77@hotmail.com 
kumaran21a@yahoo.com 
karthirknathan@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Group 4  Northern Suburbs (Gap, Fortitude Valley, Albion, 
Clayfield, Eagle Farm, Kedron, Nundah, Everton 
Park, Everton Hills, Boondal, Castledine, 
Bridgeman Downs, Chermside, Enoggera, 

9 April 2024 
Tuesday 

ThiruVizha 4 
(Normal) 

M Jegatheesan 
Mithulan 
 Viji 
Ramanan 
Jegan 

(M) 0434 486 442 
(M) 0451 853 905 
(M) 0451 853 915 
 
(M) 0435 602 864 

mjegatheesan@hotmail.com 
mithulann@gmail.com 
 
ramanan50@hotmail.com 
j.jegan@bigpond.com 



Zillmere, Warner, Albany Creek, Strathpine, Bald 
Hills, Nudgee etc.) 

Preeth Prem 
Srivigneswaran 

(M) 0424395654 
 
(M) 0438 739 847 

preethprem@gmail.com 
 
srivig@hotmail.com 

Group 6  Westlake, Sherwood, Chelmer, Graceville, and 
other suburbs 

10 April 2024 
Wednesday 
ThiruVizha 5 

(Normal) 

 Dr Murali (M) 0412811425 amrutha1@optusnet.com.au 

Group 2  Southern Suburbs  (Moorooka, Annerley, 
Tarragindi, Coorparoo, Holland Park, Mt Gravatt, 
Camphill, Acacia Ridge, Calamvale, Eight Mile 
Plains, Sunnybank, Sunnybank Hills ,Woodridge 
and Logan Central etc.). 

11 April 2024 
Thursday 

Mambalam 
Thiruvizha 6 

(Special) 

Kantharajah 
Soruban 
V Jatheeshan 
 

(M) 0430438891 
(M) 0431581073 
(M) 0410 031 043 

kkanthar@bigpond.net.au  
pmsoruban@gmail.com 
jathusen14@gmail.com 

Group 7    Sinnamon Park, Mt. Ommaney, Jindalee, 
Seventeen Miles Rocks, Oxley, Durack, Darra, 
Kenmore, Kenmore Hills, Chappell Hill, 
Pullenvale, Fig Tree Pocket, Brookfield, 
Bellbowrie, Pinjara Hills etc.   

12 April 2024 
Friday 
Vettai 

ThiruVizha 7 
(Special) 

 

 Sutha Sukumar 
Vasuhi Sakthi 
Ganapathy 
Rameshkumar 
Raman 

(M) 0411 515 902 
(M) 0421025 331 
 
(M) 0403 439 720 
(M) 0426 486 840 

ksutha165@gmail.com 
vasuhi@hotmail.com 
 
rameshkumarqs@yahoo.com 
srsraman@gmail.com 

 

Group 5  Middle Park, St Lucia, Riverhills, Jamboree 
Heights, Sumner Park up to Wacol. Toowong, 
Indooroopilly, Taringa, Auchenflower, Milton,  
Bardon 

13 April 2024 
Saturday 

Chapparam 
ThiruVizha 8 

(Special) 

Senthilnathan 
Loganathan 
Gnanavel 

(M) 0413 344 775 
(M) 0409 648 854 
(M) 0403919429 

para.theiva@gmail.com 
loga101072@gmail.com 
anushaya@hotmail.com 

Group 10 Public 
Panchamuga Pillayar Poojai -Mrs S Devi 
Viveganantham - PM 

14 April 2024 
Sunday 
Thaer 

ThiruVizha 9 
(Special) 

 

 S. Pathmanathan  
Vasuki Saba 
M.Surendra 
S Devi Vive 
 

(H) 3376 9708 
(M) 0403 472 187 
(M) 0407 753 991 
(M) 0432 751 110 

Pathman55@bigpond.com 
Pon-vasuki@hotmail.com 
surendramuttiah1@gmail.com 
devivive1@gmail.com 

Group 1   Gold Coast (South of Beenleigh).   15 April 2024 Rathinam (M) 0413 845 274 rathinams@hotmail.com 



Monday 
Theertham 

Thiruvizha 10 
(Special) 

 Mugunthan 
 Sithran 

(M) 0400 687 032 
(M) 0423 078 281 

mugunthan30@hotmail.com 
elankayer@gmail.com 

Group 11 Poongavanam  16 April 2024 
Tuesday 
Thiruvizha 11 
(Normal) 

Thiyananthan 
Muralitharan 
 
Kajan 

(M) 0428 296 950 
(M) 0421 089 122 
 
(M) 0451 628 991 

tt.Shailan@gmail.com 
Muralitharanmurali26@gmail.
com 
Kajan_Valvai@hotmail.com 

 Vairavar Madai 17 April 2023 Public Temple (M) 0407 753 991 
NOTE:    Dear Devotees.  In case you do not find your suburb listed, please contact the coordinator of nearby suburb to be included in the Festival 
or Kindly register your name, address, telephone number and email on the contact list provided at the counter.   Management Committee, HASQ 


